



Fax

To: Adam Gerster	From: David R. Gonzales
Co: Town of Prosper	Pages: 2 (including cover sheet)
Fax:	Date: 11-8-24
Re: Fishtrap Rd at Denton Way Intersection Improvements Prosper, Texas	CC: File

☐ Urgent ☒ for Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle

Please see the attached proposal for the above referenced project.

Note: Manufactures will only "honor" their quotes for 30 days with or without a Purchase Order!

To honor the Manufactures quote, a purchase order must be issued within the 30-day window and released at that time, or we can ask for a new updated quote that will again only be honored for an additional 30 days (supply chain issues & raw materials cost increases).

Please call if you have any questions or require additional information.

Thanks,

David R. Gonzales

BID QUOTATION

PROJECT NAME:

DATE : 11-8-24

FISHTRAP RD AT DENTON WAY

LOCATION:

PROSPER, TEXAS

TOTAL

\$300,932.50

Item	Description	Quan.	Unit Price	Per	Extended Price *
0416.7006	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TXDOT TYPE 36A	26.00	\$585.00	LF *	\$15,210.00 *
0416.7008	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TXDOT TYPE 48A	22.00	\$610.00	LF *	\$13,420.00 *
0500.7001	MOBILIZATION FEE	1.00	\$3,500.00	LS *	\$3,500.00 *
0618.7030	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING / LOCATION	2.00	\$5,000.00	MO *	\$10,000.00 *
0618.7030	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2")	65.00	\$16.10	LF *	\$1,046.50 *
0618.6024	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2") BORED	140.00	\$23.25	LF *	\$3,255.00 *
0618.7036	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	65.00	\$20.50	LF *	\$1,332.50 *
0618.7040	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")	40.00	\$26.75	LF *	\$1,070.00 *
0618.7041	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")(BORE)	440.00	\$41.20	LF *	\$18,128.00 *
0620.7008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	820.00	\$2.90	LF *	\$2,378.00 *
0620.7009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	790.00	\$3.00	LF *	\$2,370.00 *
0620.6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	330.00	\$2.40	LF *	\$792.00 *
0624.7006	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) w/APRON	4.00	\$1,875.00	EA *	\$7,500.00 *
0624.7007	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	2.00	\$1,510.00	EA *	\$3,020.00 *
0624.7008	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) w/APRON	2.00	\$1,950.00	EA *	\$3,900.00 *
0628.7120	ELC SRV TY D (120/240) 060 (NS) AL (E) PS (U)	1.00	\$12,150.00	EA *	\$12,150.00 *
0636.7001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	9.00	\$280.00	EA *	\$2,520.00 *
0644.6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P)	6.00	\$1,175.00	EA *	\$7,050.00 *
0666.7182	REFL PV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	62.00	\$30.00	LF *	\$1,860.00 *
0680.7002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1.00	\$21,250.00	EA *	\$21,250.00 *
0680.7002	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER & CABINET ASSEMBLY	1.00	\$9,985.00	EA *	\$9,985.00 *
0680.9991	INSTALL MALFUNCTION MANAGEMENT UNIT (MMU)	1.00	\$250.00	EA *	\$250.00 *
0682.7001	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	7.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$2,800.00 *
0682.7002	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	4.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$1,600.00 *
0682.7003	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	8.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$3,200.00 *
0682.7004	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	3.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$1,200.00 *
0682.7005	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	8.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$3,200.00 *
0682.7006	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	2.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$800.00 *
0682.7042	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	6.00	\$1,320.00	EA *	\$7,920.00 *
0682.7043	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	1.00	\$1,610.00	EA *	\$1,610.00 *
0682.7044	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (5 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	2.00	\$1,970.00	EA *	\$3,940.00 *
0684.7031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	310.00	\$3.20	LF *	\$992.00 *
0684.7033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	120.00	\$4.10	LF *	\$492.00 *
0684.7036	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	160.00	\$6.50	LF *	\$1,040.00 *
0684.7046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	500.00	\$9.00	LF *	\$4,500.00 *
0686.7041	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40')	1.00	\$4,695.00	EA *	\$4,695.00 *
0686.7045	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44')	1.00	\$4,325.00	EA *	\$4,325.00 *
0686.7053	INST TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (50')	1.00	\$6,100.00	EA *	\$6,100.00 *
686.9991	MAST ARM ANCHOR BOLT ASSEMBLY	3.00	\$2,750.00	EA *	\$8,250.00 *
0687.7001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2.00	\$3,240.00	EA *	\$6,480.00 *
0690.7066	FURNISH & INSTALL LUMINAIRE	2.00	\$4,895.00	EA *	\$9,790.00 *
0690.7131	INSTALL BBU SYSTEM	1.00	\$1,800.00	EA *	\$1,800.00 *
0692.6001	RVDS (PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	4.00	\$11,835.00	EA *	\$47,340.00 *
0692.6002	RVDS (ADVANCE DETECTION ONLY)	2.00	\$13,995.00	EA *	\$27,990.00 *
999.9991	PRE-EMPTION CABLE	665.00	\$2.10	LF *	\$1,396.50 *
999.9992	PRE-EMPTION DEVICE	3.00	\$2,495.00	EA *	\$7,485.00 *

RCVD ADDENDUM:

NOTES: Bid quotation does NOT include:

engineering, barricades, temp. power, tax, pavement markings,
 utility co. charges, removal & replacement of irrigation, landscape, dirt,
 asphalt, or concrete, riprap around poles, engineered traffic control plan or equip
 TEMP. SIGNALS small roadside signs
 ANY NEW SIGNAL POLES, CONTROLLER & CABINET ASSEM., BBU SYSTEM
 MALFUNCTION MANAGEMENT UNIT

MATERIALS

LABOR, OVERHEAD, PROFIT, ETC

\$169,504.19

\$131,428.31

TOTAL BID PRICE

\$300,932.50